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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 04™)UNE 2024
JUDGE_ POTTERILL J (MS)
SECRETARY: JOANNA HEFER
CONTACT NUMBER:_(012) 315-7582

JUDGE: MALIJ (MS)
SECRETARY: XOLISWA VILAKAZI
CONTACT NUMBER:_(012) 492-6753

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS ALLOCATED
JUDGE
1. THOMAS GEORGE NELL VS 2024-057392 POTTERILL J

LIBRA PAINTS (PTY) LTD

2. THOMAS GEORGE NELL VS 2024-057442 POTTERILL J
HERBERT EVANS GROUP
(PTY) LTD

3. PREFERENCE CAPITAL (PTY)  2024-053108 MALI J

LTD VS CONVEYOR AND
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES (PTY)
LTD PLUS THREE OTHERS

4. NEWNET PROPERTIES (PTY) 2024-053391 MALI J
LTD t/a SUNSHINE HOSPITAL
VS THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND
PLUS ONE

5. SABLE HILLS WATERFRONT 2024-053716 POTTERILL J
ESTATE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION NPC PLUS TEN
OTHERS VS COMPANIES AND
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES
COMMISSION AND OTHERS
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

SABLE HILLS WATERFRONT
ESTATE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION NPC PLUS TEN
OTHERS VS COMPANIES AND
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES
COMMISSION AND OTHERS

Matter not proceeding. Same as
number 5. Issued with different
case number

VUYO NTSANGANE PEACH VS
SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL
PRACTICE COUNCIL PLUS ONE

Removed by notice

NUMSA OBO LEFOKA AND 95
OTHERS VS VALOWORX 266
(PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS

INSIKA FOUNDATION NPC VS
THE MINISTER CO-OPERATIVE
GOVERNANCE AND
TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

Matter not on caselines

GIFTWRAP TRADING (PTY) LTD
PLUS ONE VS KHUTHADZO
LANGANANI PLUS ONE

Matter not on caselines

NADIA LUBBE MARX PLUS ONE
VS JACOBUS IGNATIUS VAN
NIEKERK PLUS TWO OTHERS

MAGDELENA BEATRICE DU
PLESSIS PLUS ONE VS GARY
ROM HAIR SALONS
FRANCHISING (PTY) LTD PLUS
ONE

Application withdrawn by notice

FIDELLE BIN JEAN-MARIE VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

DENEBO JABAMO VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

2024-054224

2024-050400

2024-054680

2024-054854

2024-055180

2024-055292

2024-055559

2024-055617

2024-055629

POTTERILL J

NOT
ALLOCATED.
NO PAPERS
BEFORE COURT
AT 12:00 ON 30
MAY 2024

NOT
ALLOCATED.
NO PAPERS
BEFORE COURT
AT 12:00 ON 30
MAY 2024
POTTERILL J

MALI J

MALI J
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15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23:

24.

25.

UNI-SPAN FORMWORK AND
SCAFFOLDING (PTY) LTD VS
PHUTHANANG MA-AFRICA
TRADING 15 CC

MOGALE TAILINGS
RETREATMENT (PTY) LTD VS
LANCASTER GOLD MINING
COMPANY (PTY) LTD

KAMAL MOSTAFA VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS TWO OTHERS

BICS ENGINEERING AND
SUPPLY (PTY) LTD VS SHERIFF
OF THE HIGH COURT
CENTURION EAST PLUS ONE

MD RASHIDUL ISLAM VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS TWO OTHERS

THAGA ENGINEERING (PTY)
LTD VS DENEL SOC LIMITED
PLUS SIXTEEN OTHERS

Application withdrawn by notice
QUICKLOCKS (PTY) LTD VS
TECHNOLOGY INNOVATION
AGENCY PLUS ONE

DESAI MDUDUZI LUPHONDO
VS MINISTER OF JUSTICE

NOMPUMELELO
PERFECTULAR SELOME VS
POST OFFICE RETIREMENT
FUND PLUS TWO OTHERS

CHARMAINE SAMANTHA VAN
ZYL VS ANDREW VAN ZYL

JJP PROPCO (PTY) LTD PLUS
ONE VS PIETER HENDRIK
STRYDOM PLUS THREE
OTHERS

2024-056890

2024-057706

2024-058005

2024-058035

2024-058126

2024-058427

2024-058885

2024-052550

2024-056624

2024-037632

2024-059131

MALI J

POTTERILL J

MALI J

MALI J

MALI J

NOT
ALLOCATED.
NO PAPERS
BEFORE COURT
AT 12:00 ON 30
MAY 2024

MALI J

MALIJ

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J
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26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

HAFIZ SAQIB SADDIQ PLUS
ONE VS ATEEQ MUBARAK
PLUS SIX OTHERS

Matter not on caselines

DAVID EMILE DAMIBA VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS THREE OTHERS

NITSABLOANNA ROSE PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS REGISTERAR
OF DEEDS PRETORIA PLUS
NINE OTHERS

Matter not on caselines

THE MEC DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SETTLEMENTS
GAUTENG PROVINCE VS ALL
UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS OR
PERSONS WHO THREATEN TO
INVADE AND THOSE WHO
INVADE SHOSHANGUVE EXT
19 PHESE 1, SECTION A,B AND
C PLUS ONE

Matter not on caselines

THE MEC DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SETTLEMENTS
GAUTENG PROVINCE VS ALL
UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS OR
PERSONS WHO THREATEN TO
INVADE AND THOSE WHO
CONTINUE TO INVADE
SHOSHAGUVE EXT 19 PHASE 1
PLUS ONE

Matter not on caselines

THE MEC DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN SETTLEMENTS
GAUTENG PROVINCE VS ALL
UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS OR
PERSONS WHO THREATEN TO
INVADE AND THOSE WHO
CONTINUE TO INVADE
SHOSHAGUVE EXT 19 BB,FF
AND GG PLUS ONE

Matter not on caselines

2024-059166

2024-047183

2024-059244

2024-059286

2024-059292

2024-059297

NOT
ALLOCATED.
NO PAPERS
BEFORE COURT
AT 12:00 ON 30
MAY 2024

MALI J

NOT
ALLOCATED.
NO PAPERS
BEFORE COURT
AT 12:00 ON 30
MAY 2024

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J
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32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

ADAM PELHAM VS MINISTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS FIVE
OTHERS

ARTWELL GOMOLEMO
KEKAKA VS THE
MAGISTRATES COMMISSION
PLUS TWELVE OTHERS

FIRSTASSIST (PROPRIETARY
LIMITED VS BYTEDANCE
LIMITED PLUS THREE OTHERS

MAKGASHUPE SINAH
MPHAHLELE VS DIMAKATSO
ANTONIO LEDWABA PLUS
THREE OTHERS

JAMILAS MEAT CENTRE CC
PLUS TWO OTHERS VS
BUSINES PARTNERS LIMITED
PLUS ONE

2024-059326

2024-053596

2024-045501

2024-056914

25279/2018

MALI J

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J

NOT
ALLOCATED.
NO PAPERS
BEFORE COURT
AT 12:00 ON 30
MAY 2024

MALI J
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