

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cort Madiba and Paul Kruger Street

Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 04THJUNE 2024

JUDGE: POTTERILL J (MS)

SECRETARY: JOANNA HEFER

CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 315-7582

JUDGE: MALI J (MS)

SECRETARY: XOLISWA VILAKAZI

CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 492-6753

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	ALLOCATED JUDGE
1.	THOMAS GEORGE NELL VS LIBRA PAINTS (PTY) LTD	2024-057392	POTTERILL J
2.	THOMAS GEORGE NELL VS HERBERT EVANS GROUP (PTY) LTD	2024-057442	POTTERILL J
3.	PREFERENCE CAPITAL (PTY) LTD VS CONVEYOR AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES (PTY) LTD PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-053108	MALI J
4.	NEWNET PROPERTIES (PTY) LTD t/a SUNSHINE HOSPITAL VS THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND PLUS ONE	2024-053391	MALI J
5.	SABLE HILLS WATERFRONT ESTATE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NPC PLUS TEN OTHERS VS COMPANIES AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES COMMISSION AND OTHERS	2024-053716	POTTERILL J

6.	SABLE HILLS WATERFRONT ESTATE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION NPC PLUS TEN OTHERS VS COMPANIES AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES COMMISSION AND OTHERS Matter not proceeding. Same as number 5. Issued with different case number	2024-054224	
7.	VUYO NTSANGANE PEACH VS SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL PLUS ONE Removed by notice	2024-050400	
8.	NUMSA OBO LEFOKA AND 95 OTHERS VS VALOWORX 266 (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-054680	POTTERILL J
9.	INSIKA FOUNDATION NPC VS THE MINISTER CO-OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS PLUS FOUR OTHERS Matter not on caselines	2024-054854	NOT ALLOCATED. NO PAPERS BEFORE COURT AT 12:00 ON 30 MAY 2024
10.	GIFTWRAP TRADING (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS KHUTHADZO LANGANANI PLUS ONE Matter not on caselines	2024-055180	NOT ALLOCATED. NO PAPERS BEFORE COURT AT 12:00 ON 30 MAY 2024
11.	NADIA LUBBE MARX PLUS ONE VS JACOBUS IGNATIUS VAN NIEKERK PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-055292	POTTERILL J
12.	MAGDELENA BEATRICE DU PLESSIS PLUS ONE VS GARY ROM HAIR SALONS FRANCHISING (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE Application withdrawn by notice	2024-055559	
13.	FIDELLE BIN JEAN-MARIE VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-055617	MALI J
14.	DENEBO JABAMO VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-055629	MALI J

15.	UNI-SPAN FORMWORK AND SCAFFOLDING (PTY) LTD VS PHUTHANANG MA-AFRICA TRADING 15 CC	2024-056890	MALI J
16.	MOGALE TAILINGS RETREATMENT (PTY) LTD VS LANCASTER GOLD MINING COMPANY (PTY) LTD	2024-057706	POTTERILL J
17.	KAMAL MOSTAFA VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-058005	MALI J
18.	BICS ENGINEERING AND SUPPLY (PTY) LTD VS SHERIFF OF THE HIGH COURT CENTURION EAST PLUS ONE	2024-058035	MALI J
19.	MD RASHIDUL ISLAM VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-058126	MALI J
20.	THAGA ENGINEERING (PTY) LTD VS DENEL SOC LIMITED PLUS SIXTEEN OTHERS Application withdrawn by notice	2024-058427	
21.	QUICKLOCK8 (PTY) LTD VS TECHNOLOGY INNOVATION AGENCY PLUS ONE	2024-058885	NOT ALLOCATED. NO PAPERS BEFORE COURT AT 12:00 ON 30 MAY 2024
22.	DESAI MDUDUZI LUPHONDO VS MINISTER OF JUSTICE	2024-052550	MALI J
23.	NOMPUMELELO PERFECTULAR SELOME VS POST OFFICE RETIREMENT FUND PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-056624	MALI J
24.	CHARMAINE SAMANTHA VAN ZYL VS ANDREW VAN ZYL	2024-037632	POTTERILL J
25.	JJP PROPCO (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS PIETER HENDRIK STRYDOM PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-059131	POTTERILL J

26 . 27 .	HAFIZ SAQIB SADDIQ PLUS ONE VS ATEEQ MUBARAK PLUS SIX OTHERS Matter not on caselines DAVID EMILE DAMIBA VS THE	2024-059166 2024-047183	NOT ALLOCATED. NO PAPERS BEFORE COURT AT 12:00 ON 30 MAY 2024 MALI J
21.	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024 047 100	MALI
28.	NITSABLOANNA ROSE PLUS TWO OTHERS VS REGISTERAR OF DEEDS PRETORIA PLUS NINE OTHERS Matter not on caselines	2024-059244	NOT ALLOCATED. NO PAPERS BEFORE COURT AT 12:00 ON 30 MAY 2024
29.	THE MEC DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS GAUTENG PROVINCE VS ALL UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS OR PERSONS WHO THREATEN TO INVADE AND THOSE WHO INVADE SHOSHANGUVE EXT 19 PHESE 1, SECTION A,B AND C PLUS ONE Matter not on caselines	2024-059286	POTTERILL J
30.	THE MEC DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS GAUTENG PROVINCE VS ALL UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS OR PERSONS WHO THREATEN TO INVADE AND THOSE WHO CONTINUE TO INVADE SHOSHAGUVE EXT 19 PHASE 1 PLUS ONE Matter not on caselines	2024-059292	POTTERILL J
31.	THE MEC DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS GAUTENG PROVINCE VS ALL UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS OR PERSONS WHO THREATEN TO INVADE AND THOSE WHO CONTINUE TO INVADE SHOSHAGUVE EXT 19 BB,FF AND GG PLUS ONE Matter not on caselines	2024-059297	POTTERILL J

32.	ADAM PELHAM VS MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2024-059326	MALI J
33.	ARTWELL GOMOLEMO KEKAKA VS THE MAGISTRATES COMMISSION PLUS TWELVE OTHERS	2024-053596	POTTERILL J
34.	FIRSTASSIST (PROPRIETARY LIMITED VS BYTEDANCE LIMITED PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-045501	POTTERILL J
35.	MAKGASHUPE SINAH MPHAHLELE VS DIMAKATSO ANTONIO LEDWABA PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-056914	NOT ALLOCATED. NO PAPERS BEFORE COURT AT 12:00 ON 30 MAY 2024
36.	JAMILAS MEAT CENTRE CC PLUS TWO OTHERS VS BUSINES PARTNERS LIMITED PLUS ONE	25279/2018	MALI J